Quebec and Canada Detai Ied tables

YN5. The following questions will ask you to reflect on the province and people of Quebec, its history, and its place in Canada. Have you ever travelled to Quebec for a reason other than business? If so, counting all
of your non-business trips, roughly how much time have you spent in Quebec?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - E/G - H/I/J - K/L
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB | Ontario ‘ Quebec | Atlantic ‘ ROC <$30K | $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
(Excl. QC) <$60K

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents outside Quebec 1573 280 215 130 780 0 167 1573 278 472 823 200 1373
Weighted 1896 328 255 163 957 - 185 1896 332 578 986 290 1606
None 713 168 140 97 245 0 64 713 169 248 296 134 579
38% 51% 55% 59% 26% - 34% 38% 51% 43% 30% 46% 36%

DF DF DF D J J L

Less than a week 449 60 38 33 258 0 52 449 62 127 260 49 399
24% 18% 15% 20% 27% - 28% 24% 19% 22% 26% 17% 25%

AB AB H K
More than a week but less than a month 373 47 37 15 241 0 33 373 55 102 216 47 327
20% 14% 14% 9% 25% - 18% 20% 17% 18% 22% 16% 20%

ABC
1-6 months 131 21 8 10 76 0 16 131 13 43 75 28 103
7% 7% 3% 6% 8% - 9% 7% 4% 7% 8% 10% 6%
B B H
More than 6 months 231 32 33 8 138 0 21 231 33 58 139 33 198
12% 10% 13% 5% 14% - 1% 12% 10% 10% 14% 11% 12%
o] C
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Quebec and Canada Detai Ied tables

YN6. Based on your experience, would you recommend the Province of Quebec as a place to go for a vacation?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - E/G - H/I/J - K/L
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB | Ontario ‘ Quebec | Atlantic ‘ ROC <$30K | $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
(Excl. QC) <$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Respondents outside of Quebec 997 139 104 57 583 0 113 997 141 274 582 108 889
who have spent sometime in Quebec
Weighted 1183 160 115* 66* 712 S 122* 1183 164 329 690 156* 1027
Yes 923 122 85 54 564 0 90 923 123 248 551 128 794
78% 76% 74% 81% 79% - 74% 78% 75% 75% 80% 82% 77%
No 261 39 30 13 148 0 31 261 40 81 139 28 233
22% 24% 26% 19% 21% - 26% 22% 25% 25% 20% 18% 23%
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Quebec and Canada

YN?. Do you think that the French language currently has sufficient protection throughout Canada?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - E/G - H/I/J - K/L

Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB ‘ SK/MB | Ontario ‘ Quebec | Atlantic ‘ ROC <$30K | $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
(Excl. QC) <$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 2505 280 215 130 780 932 167 1573 506 860 1139 337 2168
Weighted 2505 328 255 163 957 609 185 1896 490 819 1196 390 2115
It needs more protection 600 26 22 16 108 386 42 214 147 234 220 105 496
24% 8% 8% 10% 1% 63% 23% 11% 30% 29% 18% 27% 23%
ABCDFG ABCD J J
It has sufficient protection 1004 125 86 64 469 164 87 840 196 301 506 181 822
40% 38% 34% 40% 49% 27% 47% 44% 40% 37% 42% 46% 39%
E E ABE BE E | L
It has too much protection 901 178 147 82 380 58 56 843 147 284 470 104 797
36% 54% 58% 50% 40% 10% 30% 44% 30% 35% 39% 27% 38%
DEF DEF DEF EF E E H K
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Quebec and Canada

YN8. Which of the following best describes your view of Canada:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - E/G - H/I/J - K/L

Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB | Ontario ‘ Quebec | Atlantic ‘ ROC <$30K | $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
(Excl. QC) <$60K
A B ] D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 2505 280 215 130 780 932 167 1573 506 860 1139 337 2168
Weighted 2505 328 255 163 957 609 185 1896 490 819 1196 390 2115
Canada is a nation of two founding 929 114 67 38 336 310 64 619 175 302 452 126 803
cultures
37% 35% 26% 23% 35% 51% 35% 33% 36% 37% 38% 32% 38%
C BC ABCDFG C
Canada is a nation with one dominant 588 57 57 44 198 187 45 401 103 194 291 85 503
culture and a French minority
23% 17% 22% 27% 21% 31% 24% 21% 21% 24% 24% 22% 24%
A ABDG
Canada is a nation with one dominant 988 158 131 81 423 111 76 877 213 323 452 179 809
culture and several equal minorities
39% 48% 51% 50% 44% 18% 41% 46% 43% 39% 38% 46% 38%
E E E E E E L
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Quebec and Canada

YN9. What does the founding of Quebec City 400 years ago most represent for you?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - E/G - H/I/J - K/L

Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB | Ontario ‘ Quebec Atlantic ROC <$30K | $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
Excl. QC) <$60K
A B ] D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 2505 280 215 130 780 932 167 1573 506 860 1139 337 2168
Weighted 2505 328 255 163 957 609 185 1896 490 819 1196 390 2115
The founding of Canada and the Canadian 722 118 82 54 299 130 39 592 133 218 371 97 625
nation
29% 36% 32% 33% 31% 21% 21% 31% 27% 27% 31% 25% 30%
EF EF EF EF E
The founding of Quebec and the 727 63 71 55 216 280 42 447 143 266 317 141 586
Quebecois nation
29% 19% 28% 33% 23% 46% 23% 24% 29% 33% 27% 36% 28%
A AD ABCDFG J L
The founding of French Canada, both 1056 147 102 55 442 199 104 857 214 335 507 152 904
inside and outside of Quebec
42% 45% 40% 34% 46% 33% 56% 45% 44% 4% 42% 39% 43%
CE CE ABCDE E
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Quebec and Canada Detai Ied tables

YN10. Do you believe that the Quebec independence movement is ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - E/G - H/I/J - K/L
Overlap formulae used.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB | Ontario ‘ Quebec | Atlantic ‘ ROC <$30K | $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
(Excl. QC) <$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 2505 280 215 130 780 932 167 1573 506 860 1139 337 2168
Weighted 2505 328 255 163 957 609 185 1896 490 819 1196 390 2115
Dormant but ready to start up again at any 1385 177 141 100 545 310 113 1075 244 442 698 209 1176
moment
55% 54% 55% 61% 57% 51% 61% 57% 50% 54% 58% 54% 56%
E E E E H
In decline with little chance of a 827 107 88 49 290 236 50 591 148 278 401 119 708
resurgence
33% 33% 34% 30% 30% 39% 27% 31% 30% 34% 33% 31% 33%
DFG
Rising and gaining momentum 204 38 20 6 96 26 18 177 65 69 70 38 166
8% 12% 8% 3% 10% 4% 10% 9% 13% 8% 6% 10% 8%
CE CE E E IJ J
Eliminated completely 90 7 7 8 27 37 4 52 33 29 28 24 66
4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2% 6% 3%
ADG IJ L
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Quebec and Canada

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - E/G - H/I/J - K/L
Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

YN11. In 2006, the House of Commons passed a motion which recognized that ‘the Quebecois form a nation within a united Canada’. To what extent do you agree with this motion:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB | Ontario ‘ Quebec | Atlantic ‘ ROC <$30K | $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
(Excl. QC) <$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 2505 280 215 130 780 932 167 1573 506 860 1139 337 2168
Weighted 2505 328 255 163 957 609 185 1896 490 819 1196 390 2115
Strongly agree 268 18 14 8 80 138 10 130 49 103 115 31 236
1% 5% 5% 5% 8% 23% 6% 7% 10% 13% 10% 8% 1%
ABCDFG
Somewhat agree 854 81 87 36 271 300 72 554 203 283 368 148 706
34% 25% 34% 22% 28% 49% 39% 29% 41% 35% 31% 38% 33%
AC ABCDFG ACD J
Somewhat disagree 600 69 58 50 270 106 47 494 110 188 302 115 484
24% 21% 23% 31% 28% 17% 25% 26% 23% 23% 25% 30% 23%
E AE E E L
Strongly disagree 784 161 97 69 336 65 57 719 127 245 412 95 689
31% 49% 38% 42% 35% 11% 31% 38% 26% 30% 34% 24% 33%
BDEF E E E E E H K
Summary
Top2Box - Agree 1121 99 100 44 351 438 82 684 252 386 483 180 942
45% 30% 39% 27% 37% 72% 44% 36% 51% 47% 40% 46% 45%
C (¢} ABCDFG AC J J
Low2Box - Disagree 1384 229 155 119 606 171 103 1213 238 433 713 210 1173
55% 70% 61% 73% 63% 28% 56% 64% 49% 53% 60% 54% 55%
EF E BDEF E E E HI
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Quebec and Canada

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - E/G - H/I/J - K/L

Overlap formulae used.

Detailed tables

YN12. All things considered, do you think it is now time to make some substantial changes to the way Canada works, or are you more or less satisfied with the way things work now?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB | Ontario ‘ Quebec | Atlantic ‘ ROC <$30K | $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
(Excl. QC) <$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 2505 280 215 130 780 932 167 1573 506 860 1139 337 2168
Weighted 2505 328 255 163 957 609 185 1896 490 819 1196 390 2115
Time to make some substantial changes 1508 196 161 75 588 358 121 1150 313 522 672 246 1262
60% 60% 63% 46% 61% 59% 65% 61% 64% 64% 56% 63% 60%
C 9] C 9] C J J
More or less satisfied with the way things 997 132 94 88 368 251 64 747 177 297 524 144 853
work
40% 40% 37% 54% 39% 41% 35% 39% 36% 36% 44% 37% 40%
ABDEF HI
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